	5-1999 01501			
	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of			
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1011! Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	92619			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(ies): (a) George R. Trepina, (b) Ernest Tong, and (c) Wing-Kwong Keung	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Owens-Illinois Closure Inc.</u> Internal Address:			
لاطائلان معهور (المعالية) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? تكل المعالية المعالية المعالية الم				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛎 Assignment 🔅 🗇 Merger	Street Address: One SeaGate			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43666 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ऄ No			
Execution Date: (a) 10/26/99; (b) 09/28/99; and (c) 09/23/99				
Additional numbers at	I Itached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:H. G. Bruss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Owens-Illinois				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	8. Deposit account number: 15-0875			
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP				
City:Toledo_State:OhioZIP:43666 DO NOT US	15-0875			
City:Toledo_State:OhioZIP:43666 DO NOT US 5/1999 NTHAI10000084_150875_29113140	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			
City:Toledo State:OhioZIP:43666 DO NOT US 5/1999 NTHAI1 00000084 150875 29113140 558 tatement and togetature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. H. G. Bruss	$\frac{15-0875}{(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)}$ SE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\frac{10/72/59}{}$			
City:Toledo_State:OhioZIP:43666 DO NOT US 5/1999 NTHAI1 00000084 150875 29113140 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. H. G. Bruss Name of Person Signing	15-0875 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GEORGE R. TREPINA of 346 Cove Harbour Drive East, Holland, Ohio 43528 , United States of America, together with Ernest Tong and Wing-Kwong Keung have jointly invented a DESIGN FOR A SHROUD FOR PUMP DISPENSER

; and

WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said Ernest Tong and Wing-Kwong Keung , have executed an application for United States Design Patent based thereon, on the 26 day of <u>OctoBern</u>, 1997; and

WHEREAS, OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Toledo, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "OWENS"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by OWENS I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said OWENS , its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefor. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my	hand and seal	. this <u>26</u> d	ay or Octor	son	, 19 <u>79</u> ,
at Perrysburg	, Ohio		•		
			Lin	M	
STATE OF	OHIO)	George R.	Irepiha	
COUNTY OF	WOOD) 55:			
On this 24	day of	Otober	, 19	99, before	me, a Notary
Public, personal	ly appeared t	he above name	ed George I	R. Trepina	>
to me known to be	e the person	who executed	the foregoin	ng assignmen	t and who has
acknowledged the	same to be h	is free act a	and deed.		
No SEAL MY C	JOYCE M. Nil tary Public, Stat commission Expl			e M. Murp otary Public voe M. Murp	hy

U. S. Serial No._____ Filing Date___

For- 1874-R2

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ERNEST TONG of 9003 Sand Ridge Drive, Holland, Ohio 43528 , United States of America, together with George R. Trepina and Wing-Kwong Keung have jointly invented a DESIGN FOR A SHROUD FOR PUMP DISPENSER

; and

WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said George R. Trepina and Wing-Kwong Keung , have executed an application for United States Design Patent based thereon, on the 28 day of 3297, 1999; and

WHEREAS, OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Toledo, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "OWENS"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by OWENS I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said OWENS , its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefor. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my	hand and sea	l this 28 day	of dept.	, 19 <u>99</u> ,
at Perrysbur		•		
			arnest Tong	
STATE OF	OHIO) Er	nést Tong	
COUNTY OF	WOOD) ss:)		
On this 2	gday of	September	, 19 99 , before	me, a Notary
Public, persona	lly appeared	the above named	Ernest Tong	
to me known to	be the person	who executed the	ne foregoing assignme	ent and who has
Nota	e same to be OYCE M. MURI TY Public, State Minission Expire	of Ohio	i deed. <u>upper marger</u> Notary Publi Joyce M. Mun	
	U. 3	. Serial No.	Filin	g Date

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0175

Fer- 1874-R2

ASSIGNMENT

WING-KWONG KEUNG WHEREAS, I. , United States of 29249 Bates Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 America, together with George R. Trepina and Ernest Tong have jointly invented a DESIGN FOR A SHROUD FOR PUMP DISPENSER

; and

WHEREAS, I, as a joint applicant with said George R. Trepina and , have executed an application for United Ernest Tong States Design Patent based thereon, on the 23° day of SEPT 1999; and

WHEREAS, OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business in Toledo, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "OWENS"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by OWENS I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said , its successors or assigns my entire right, title and interest, OWENS in, to and under said invention and any Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefor. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my ha	nd and seal 1	this 23 ^{°°} d	ay of $\underline{\leq}$	PT.		_, 19 [[]]	9,
at Perrysburg,	Ohio		$\cdot (\frown)$	r	<u>.</u>		
			LC.	hege	lla	NJ-	
STATE OF	OHIO)	Wing-Kwc	ng Keur	ıg	\mathcal{Q}	
COUNTY OF	WOOD) ss:					
On this 23	day of	Septembe	<u>er</u> ,	19 99 ,	before me,	, a Nota	ry
Public, personally	appeared the	e above nam	ed Wing-	Kwong I	Keung		_,
to me known to be	the person wh	no executed	the fores	going as	signment a	and who	has
acknowledged the s	ame to be his	s free act a	and deed.	-			
Notery	DYCE M. MURP Public, State o mission Expires	of Ohio	J	Notary Notary	Public Murphy	<u>.</u>	
	U.S. :	Serial No			Filing Dat	te	

Ecc. 1874-R2

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 10/29/1999

 \mathbf{of}